The Investment with Black Rock Merrill Lynch investment managers held on behalf of
Tamworth Recreation Grounds.This is LBM's book value. The accumulated gains from this
fund is not realised.
Tamworth Rec Ground & Allotment 14
This Trust Fund was set up to fund improvement works at Tamworth Recreation Ground and
allotments. Amount shows all internal funds held by LBM on behalf of Tamworth.
Established by the authority pre 1990s
Maintenance of Graves 21
This Trust Fund was set up for the maintenance of grave in perpetuity. The amount shows
all internal funds held in LBM bank accounts
Established pre 1990s from residence estates naming LBM as a beneficiary
Allotments for working Men 1
Established in 1922 to provide allotment gardens for working men at the frontage to
Cambridge Road situated in Cottenham Park, Wimbledon. The area covered being 10.5
acres.
Rock Terrace Trust 55
Established under the indenture dated 19th March 1925. LBM holds the premises "to the
intent that the same shall be held used and enjoyed as an open space for the use and
recreation of the public"
Total 201

Effect on Balance Sheet 31 March 2011

As previously Stated

31 March 2011

As Restated 31 March

2011 Restatement 2011

£000 £000 £000

Heritage Assets 0 669 669

Long Term Assets 477,693 478,362 669

Net Assets 239,138 239,807 669

Unusable Reserves (167,337) (168,006) (669)

Total Reserves (239,138) (239,807) (669)

The above restatement is only in respect of Heritage Assets and excludes the effects of
other restatements

There were no movements in reserves in respect of Heritage Assets in 2011/12

55. TRUST FUNDS

Funds for which authority acts as custodian trustee:

2011/12

APPENDIX 2

119

99

2010/11

Income Expenditure Assets Liabilities
£000 £000 £000 £000

LBM Funds
Tamworth Rec External Investments 110
The Investment with Black Rock Merrill Lynch investment managers held on behalf of
Tamworth Recreation Grounds.This is LBM's book value. The accumulated gains from this
fund is not realised.
Tamworth Rec Ground & Allotment 14